

General Administration Department, Nabtesco Corporation 7-9, Hirakawacho 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 102-0093 TEL: 03-5213-1133; FAX: 03-5213-1171 [Securities Code: 6268] http://www.nabtesco.com

News Release

May 9, 2013

Nabtesco Corporation wins Boeing 737 MAX Fly-by-Wire Spoiler Actuators

Nabtesco Corporation is pleased to announce that has recently been awarded a contract from the Boeing Commercial Airplanes to supply the Fly-by-Wire Spoiler Actuators for the newest Boeing 737 MAX. The airplane features Fly-by-Wire Spoiler Actuators in order to save weight and improve maintainability of the airplane.

Nabtesco is proud that it has been selected from a competitive group of World Class Suppliers of Flight Control Actuators.

The Boeing 737 series is the best-selling jet airplane in the history of aviation. The Boeing 737 MAX has more than 1,000 orders and Nabtesco anticipates continuous and stable business in the long term with this new viable program.

In addition to that, Nabtesco expects growth in its' aftermarket business; providing the airlines with quality service and support after delivery.

Nabtesco is a key supplier of Flight Control Actuators to the Boeing Company for their commercial platforms which includes the 777 and 747-8 airplanes. Mr. Nobutaka Osada, The President of Nabtesco's Aerospace Company, stated, "Nabtesco is confident that it will contribute to the success of the 737 MAX Program from our global experience base and expertise in Engineering and Manufacturing gained through our long term aerospace business."

Ends